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Salt, Roseanne
L

From: Salt, Roseanne

Sent: 22 August 2016 13:29

To: ’

Subject: RE: EXT || FW: National Grid Proposed - Substation at Chilling
Dea

Further to our recent telephone conversation (and having now done a little more digging!) the contact details you
need are as follows:

As per the plans originally sent to us —

Areal= _ _ - Please Note: the site
manager for this area is ' of Titchfield Haven Nature Reserve

Area2-=

Areas 3&4 =. i
Please note their agent is .

The fields which the red line crosses on the plan with yellow radius circles = Also managed by Titchfield Haven
Nature Reserve

As mentioned, usually we would act as a ‘go-between’ for such matters, but given the number of people you need to
liaise with, and the fact that and so it is just myself currently dealing with « and
other matters, I'm more than happy for you to liaise with the site managers/ graziers/ tenants & their agents

direct. That said, please do keep me up to date with everything you agree with the parties (timings etc) and do let
them know that they can contact me if they wish.

Needless to say, although the proposed investigation works are to be relatively unobtrusive, if there is any damage
_ then HCC and its tenants reserve the right to be able to

claim compensation for any damage/ expenses caused by National Grid and/or its contractors during these
works. Please reinstate any trial pits/ holes to the satisfaction of the site managers/ tenants, and be mindful of the
various public and permissive access routes around Chilling,

Kind regards
Rosie

Rosie Salt MRICS FAAV

Rural Estates Surveyor

Hampshire County Council

Tel: 01962 846586 Mob:07834123161
Email: Roseanne.Salt@hants.gov.uk
www.hants.gov.uk/propertyservices

"A modermn business delivering public services"
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Salt, Roseanne

—— P S—
From:

Sent: 22 August 2016 10:50

To: Salt, Roseanne

Subject: RE: EXT || FW: National Grid Proposed - Substation at Chilling

Dear .

Many thanks for your email. In answer to your questions we would like to access the land in question 30™ Aug to 2™
Sept. As mentioned below this is to carry out soil resistivity testing and will involving using the following equipment:

¢ Micro ohmmeter, Megger DET 2/2 Ground Tester,
¢ Megger DET 14C Clamp Earth Resistance Meter,
s Current Clamps and {MS equipment.

The surveys will involve taking surface based soundings and some soil samples. This will require small, shallow hand

excavations to a maximum depth of 30cm. It is not intended to damage any . The work is scheduled
to be carried out by Earthing Risk Management and will be overseen by National Grid Engineers. There is a strong
possibility that they will be a need to remove any from the intended survey route, and { would be grateful

if you are able to advise on this.
I am happy to discuss the details further, but it might be easier by phone.

Many thanks

From: Salt, Roseanne [mailto:Roseanne.Salt@hants.gov.uk]

Sent: 22 August 2016 10:19

To:

Subject: EXT || FW: National Grid Proposed - Substation at Chilling

Dear
Thank you for your email. Until Kerriann’s replacement starts (3™ October) I'll be the main contact for you.

In principle, | obviously have no objection to these works, but would like to know a little bit more about the work
you wish to undertake — will it be intrusive and ‘ ) How big an area will be affected? How
long will you be on site for? When do you plan to undertake these works?



; Salt, Roseanne

o
From: Sait, Roseanne
Sent: 22 August 2016 10:19
To:
Subject: FW: National Grid Proposed - Substation at Chilling
Attachments: Chilling soil res test locations.doc; Chilling FoP Route jpg
Dear

Thank you for your email. Until Kerriann’s replacement starts (3 October) I'll be the main contact for you.

In principle, | obviously have no objection to these works, but would like to know a little bit more about the work
you wish to undertake — will it be intrusive and damage the How big an area will be affected? How
long will you be on site for? When do you plan to undertake these works?

As you know, there are multiple parties involved in this area as we have a number of tenants at Chilling.

*he red line on the second word doc appears to go through the Hook and Warsash Local Nature Reserve, and so the
Countryside Service are in occupation here with myself as their agent. On the other plan, area lislettoa
.area 2 is let on a long tenancy to an and area3islettoan “who
on the land.

Kind regards

Rosie Salt MRICS FAAV

Rural Estates Surveyor

Hampshire County Council

Tel: 01962 846586 Mob:07834123161
Email: Roseanne.Salt@hants.gov.uk
www.hants.qgov.uk/propertyservices

"A modern business delivering public services"

=4 Follow us on Twitter @Hants_Property

Three Minsters House, 76 High Street, Winchester, Hampshire, SO23 8UL

From: )
Sent: 22 August 2016 08:16
To: Salt, Roseanne
Subject: FW: National Grid Proposed - Substation at Chilling

From:
Sent: 19 August 2016 15:36



To:
Subject: FW: National Grid Proposed - Substation at Chilling

Dear

| have just sent the email below to Kerriann but understand that this is fast working week. Can you advise you
might be able to respond to our request?

Many thanks

From:

Sent: 19 August 2016 15:33
To:'

Subject:

Dear

I am assisting on the proposed site at Chilling and have been asked to make enquires about the ownership of the
land around the site. We are looking to conduct some earth/soil surveys in the locations on the attached word
document and along the red line in the attached map. These surveys will involve probing the soil surface to
measure soil resistivity.

| understand that the council owns the land in these locations. | would be grateful if you could confirm that you a
content for us/our contractors to access these areas to conduct the surveys. There will be no requirement for
vehicular access to these sites.

Many thanks

Kind Regards



This e-mail, and any attachments are strictly confidential and intended for the addressee(s) only. The
content may also contain legal, professional or other privileged information. If you are not the intended
recipient, please notify the sender immediately and then delete the e-mail and any attachments. You should
not disclose, copy or take any action in reliance on this transmission.

You may report the matter by contacting us via our UK Contacts Page or our US Contacts Page (accessed
by clicking on the appropriate link)

Please ensure you have adequate virus protection before you open or detach any documents from this
transmission. National Grid plc and its affiliates do not accept any liability for viruses. An e-mail reply to
this address may be subject to monitoring for operational reasons or lawful business practices.

For the registered information on the UK operating companies within the National Grid group please use the
attached link: http://www.nationalgrid.com/corporate/legal/registeredoffices.htm
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Salt, Roseanne

N N
From: Salt, Roseanne
Sent: 17 August 2016 15:53
To:
Subject: RE: Easement and Deed of Grant-Electricity Cable Chilling Lane Warsash
Attachments: Barfoot Field at Chilling.pdf
Dear

Please see the attached memorandum and plan which concerns the field rented by your clients that is likely to be
affected by National Grid’s proposals.

Our current position is that an Option Agreement has been sent through by National Grid and this is now with our
Legal team.

Kind regards
Rosie

Rosie Salt MRICS FAAV

Rural Estates Surveyor

Hampshire County Council

Tel: 01962 846586 Mob:07834123161
Email: Roseanne.Salt@hants.gov.uk
www.hants.gov.uk/propertyservices

"A modern business delivering public services"

23 Follow us on Twitter @Hants Property

Three Minsters House, 76 High Street, Winchester, Hampshire, S023 8UL

From::

Sent: 17 August 2016 15:41

To: Salt, Roseanne

Subject: RE: Easement and Deed of Grant-Electricity Cable Chilling Lane Warsash

Dear Rosie
Please see the attached letter.
Kind regards.

Yours sincerely



¥4 Paris Smith

Rosie Salt MRICS FAAV surreff

Rural Estates Surveyor ourre

Hampshire County Council giart:d ine 17 August 2016
Three Minsters House Email

76 High Street

Winchester

S023 8UL

By Email Only: Roseanne.Salt@hants.gov.uk

Dear Rosie

Our Client: ,
Option for Easement and Deed of Grant - Electricity Cable Chilling Lane Warsash

As you are aware we act on behalf of . relation to the above matter.

You kindly provided us with a copy of the Tenancy Agreement for dated 12 June 1986. | note
that the Agreement refers to a plan identifying the land edged in red, with access ways coloured brown and
green on the plan. Unfortunately the plan was not attached to the Tenancy Agreement supplied, and |
should be grateful if you would provide me with a coloured copy of the plan.

Would you please advise me as to the current position with your negotiations concerning the Option
Agreements and the Deeds of Grant. Thank you.

| look forward to hearing from you.
Kind regards

Yours sincerely

01330417.D0OCX Paris Smith LLP
Number 1 London Road

Southampton Hampshire SO15 2AE

{: 023 8048 2482 f 023 8063 1835

DX 38534 SOUTHAMPTON 3

e: info@parissmith.co.uk

www.pariss mith.co.uk
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